

TA 69-2014

Order no. 58 dt. 23.06.2026

Parties have taken steps.

This day was fixed for judgment.

Judgment is delivered and printed in separate sheets kept with the record.

The ordering portion of the judgment reads as under :

“ Hence,

O R D E R E D

That, the title appeal 69 of 2014, is allowed on contest. No costs.

The impugned judgment and decree passed by the 2nd Court of the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) at Berhampore are set aside.

Return the TCR at once along with a copy of the appellate judgment to the learned trial court”.

D/C by me,

ADJ
Bmp, Msd.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O.No.WB00809)